This is to certify that the Quality Management System of:

# Viavi Solutions, Inc

Arbachtalstrasse 5 Eningen U.A. 72800 GERMANY

(Central function listed above. See appendix for additional locations)

applicable to:

The NSE division of Viavi Solutions Inc. provides design, manufacturing, repair, Customer Care, and Technical Assistance of Network and Service Enablement solutions, optical products and services for telecommunications suppliers, cable operators, and network equipment manufacturers including product lines within: CIVT, Lab Production, VIA, Transport Assurance.

has been assessed and approved by National Quality Assurance, U.S.A., against the provisions of:

## ISO 9001:2015

For and on behalf of NQA, USA



Certificate Number: TL14900/1 EAC Code: 19 Certified Since: March 31, 2014 Valid Until: March 26, 2026 Reissued: April 14, 2023 Cycle Issued: March 27, 2023

Page 1 of 3

This approval is subject to the company maintaining its system to the required standard, which will be monitored by NQA, USA, 289 Great Road, Suite 105, Acton, MA 01720, an accredited organization under the ANSI National Accreditation Board.

nga global assurance

Appendix to Certificate Number: TL14900/1

### **Includes Facilities Located at:**

Viavi Solutions, Inc Certificate Number TL14900/1 Arbachtalstrasse 5 Eningen U.A. 72800 GERMANY

Viavi Solutions, Inc Certificate Number TL14900/1 61 Bill Leathem Drive Ottawa ON K2J 0P7 Canada

Viavi Solutions, Inc Certificate Number TL14900/1 34 rue Necker St. Etienne 42000 FRANCE

Viavi Solutions, Inc Certificate Number TL14900/1 14F E&C Dream Tower 7th 46 Digital-ro-9gil, Geumcheon-gu Seoul 08512 Republic of Korea The Eningen site of Viavi Solutions Inc. NSE Division provides design services, manufacturing, repair, customer care, and technical assistance of Network and Service Enablement solutions, optical products and services for telecommunications suppliers, cable operators, and network equipment manufacturers including product lines within: CIVT, Lab Production, VIA, Transport Assurance.

The Ottawa site of Viavi Solutions Inc. NSE Division provides design services for Network and Service Enablement solutions, optical products and services for telecommunications suppliers, cable operators, and network equipment manufacturers including product lines within: CIVT, Lab Production, VIA, Transport Assurance.

The St. Etienne site of Viavi Solutions Inc. NSE Division provides design services and manufacturing of Network and Service Enablement solutions, optical products and services for telecommunications suppliers, cable operators, and network equipment manufacturers including product lines within: CIVT, Lab Production, VIA, Transport Assurance.

The Seoul site of Viavi Solutions Inc. NSE Division provides design services, manufacturing and technical assistance of Network and Service Enablement solutions, optical products and services for telecommunications suppliers, cable operators, and network equipment manufacturers including product lines within: CIVT, Lab Production, VIA, Transport Assurance.

Certified Since: March 31, 2014

Valid Until: March 26, 2026

Reissued: April 14, 2023

Cycle Issued: March 27, 2023

Page 2 of 3

This approval is subject to the company maintaining its system to the required standard, which will be monitored by NQA, USA, 289 Great Road, Suite 105, Acton, MA 01720, an accredited organization under the ANSI National Accreditation Board.

Appendix to Certificate Number: TL14900/1

### **Includes Facilities Located at:**

#### Viavi Solutions, Inc

Certificate Number TL14900/1 Şoseaua Pipera 46 Bucharest 020309 Romania

#### Viavi Solutions, Inc

Certificate Number TL14900/1 20250 Century Blvd. #500 Germantown MD 20874 United States of America

Viavi Solutions, Inc Certificate Number TL14900/1 5808 Churchman Bypass Indianapolis IN 46203 United States of America

VIAVI Solutions LLC Certificate Number TL14900/1 10200 West York Road Wichita KS 67215 United States of America The Bucharest site of Viavi Solutions Inc. NSE Division designs software used on products within the following NSE product lines; CIVT, Lab Production, VIA and Transport Assurance.

The Germantown site of Viavi Solutions Inc. provides design services, repair oversight, customer care, and technical assistance of Network and Service Enablement solutions, optical products and services for telecommunications suppliers, cable operators, and network equipment manufacturers including product lines within: CIVT, Lab Production, VIA, Transport Assurance.

The Indianapolis site of Viavi Solutions Inc. provides design services, for Network and Service Enablement solutions, optical products and services for telecommunications suppliers, cable operators, and network equipment manufacturers including product lines within: CIVT, Lab Production, VIA, Transport Assurance.

The Wichita site of Viavi Solutions Inc. provides design, manufacture, service and calibration of avionics, communication and general purpose test equipment and associated applications software.

> Certified Since: March 31, 2014 Valid Until: March 26, 2026 Reissued: April 14, 2023 Cycle Issued: March 27, 2023

Page 3 of 3

This approval is subject to the company maintaining its system to the required standard, which will be monitored by NQA, USA, 289 Great Road, Suite 105, Acton, MA 01720, an accredited organization under the ANSI National Accreditation Board.